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Operational Statistics

Average Daily Operating Cost per Offender (Legislatively Approved - FY 2026)

Institutions

Remote Camps

Non-Remote Camps

Transitional Housing

Qverall Cost

Overall Cost (with Medical, Program,
Administration Costs)

$0 $30
NDOC Staffing 2
Non-Custody Custody Total
Authorized FTEs 1058.62 1879 2937.62
Active FTEs 756.83 1508 2264.83
Vacant FTEs 301.79 371 672.79
Percent Vacant 28.51% 19.74% 22.9%

$81.15

$60 $90
Cost

Offender Population and Facilities 3

Total Population 10945
In-House Population 10608
Open/Shuttered Institutions, Conservation Camps, and Transitional Housing 17

Facilities



Populations, Custody, and Sentence Length

Total
Population

Parole
Population

Disciplinary
Segregation
Population

25%

Gender

Offender Populations by Gender °

50%
Percent

9994

®
91.31%

3631

89.28%

23

82.14%

75%

Female . Male

Offenders by Approved Custody Level ©

Female Male

Community Trustee & Minimum 305 1709
Medium 495 6117
Close 29 1158
Maximum 0 391
Unknown/Unassigned 77 327

Total 906 9702

Overall Sentence Length ’

Female

<1 Year 5

1-2 Years 60
3-5 Years 299
6-10 Years 207
11-15 Years 79
16-20 Years 70
>20 Years 118
Indeterminate/Life 10
Death 0
Escapee 3

Total 951

Total

2014
6612
1187
391
404

10608

Male

45

234
2045
1927

873

871
1556

2371

9994

%
18.99%
62.33%
11.19%

3.69%
3.81%

100%

Total

50
204
2344
2134
952
941
1674

2481

10945



Demographics

Mean and Median Ages 8

Total Admissions Releases
Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median
Female 39.77 38 3732 36 3831 37
Male 40.94 39 3799 37 3941 38
Offenders by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Female Male Total %
Hispanic Or Latino 171 2823 2994 27.35%
Not Hispanic 769 7050 7819 71.44%
Unknown 1 121 132 1.21%
Total 951 9994 10945 100%

White

Black or African
American

American
Indian/Alaskan
Native

Asian

Pacific
Islander/Native
Hawaiian

Other/Unknown I1 47
0

2000

Count

Offenders by Race ?

Race

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African American
Other/Unknown

Pacific Islander/Native Hawaiian
White

Total

Female

36
20
236
36
8
615

951

4000

Male

521
202
3378
M
151
5631

9994

6246

6000
Total %
557 5.09%
222 2.03%

3614  33.02%
147 1.34%
159 1.45%

6246  57.07%

10945 100%



Footnotes

Note: The figures in this report involve estimates from live data extracted from a data warehouse. Thus, select distributions may not add up
to 100% due to rounding or may not equal to the totals in published reports. Report run dates for select statistical information may affect
totals and cause them not to balance to the actual population at month end until fully reconciled.

Unless otherwise stated, all data is derived from the NOTIS data warehouse, and includes all offenders which are not on parole.

. Daily operation costs of incarceration are authorized with each fiscal year’s budget approved by the Nevada Legislature each Legislative

Session. Figures given are average daily costs per offender.€

. Full-time-equivalent (FTE) positions are authorized with each fiscal year’s budget approved by the Nevada Legislature each Legislative

Session represent those supported by the General Fund; and NDOC'’s Inmate Store, Inmate Welfare, Prison Industries, and Dairy Farm.
Active FTE position counts are reconciled weekly by NDOC’s Human Resources Division. Current FTE counts are currently not available.€

. Total population counts reflect the number of sentenced individuals housed in institutions in Nevada or in other states, and serving time on

residential confinement. In-house population only includes offenders housed in NDOC facilities. The counts are derived from NDOC'’s data
warehouse.€

. This includes facilities which are either currently active or shuttered, but not those that are closed.€

. The distribution of parolees is derived from data from the NOTIS data warehouse. This only includes prisoners which are currently on parole.

Parole information is from Nevada Division of Parole and Probation.€

. Offenders in the intake process, and some who are pending classification changes, are listed as unassigned. Approved custody levels are

shown in this count. This figure only includes in-house offenders.€

. Sentencing information is derived from the NOTIS data warehouse and gives the length of an offender’s overall maximum sentence. This

figure reports the total NDOC population, including escapees and those in residential or out-of-state confinement.€

. The ages represent the mean and 50th percentiles for the total population as of the date of the fact sheet and for the cumulative number of

individuals admitted and released during the past 52 weeks.€

. NDOC has been gradually converting its offender population racial and ethnic group categories pursuant to the U.S. Office of Management

and Budget 1997 Standards for the Classification of Federal Data on Race and Ethnicity. These standards encompass a minimum of five
racial groups and Hispanic or Latino as a dichotomous ethnic category.€



